Executive ANC Members

Raymond Duran, President Jaime Gallo, Vice President Burton Hunter, Secretary Jesus "Jesse" Ramos, Treasurer

CITY OF LOS ANGELES CALIFORNIA





Arleta Neighborhood Council

9300 Laurel Canyon. 2nd Floor Arleta, CA 91331 www.arletanc.org

Arleta Neighborhood Council (ANC) General Board Meeting <u>Agenda</u> Tuesday, April 16, 2024

Is CANCELLED

Location of meeting: Osborne Neighborhood Church, Fellowship Hall, 13501 Osborne St., Arleta, CA 91331

The regularly scheduled Board meeting for Arleta Neighborhood Council on Tuesday, April 16th, 2024

is CANCELLED.

Our next regularly scheduled ANC Board meeting will be on May 21, 2024, at Osborne Neighborhood Church Fellowship Hall.

Sorry for the inconvenience. I though that this notification was posted earlier. (apparently not.)

Burton Hunter, Secretary

Arleta Neighborhood Council